版本2024D
高新技术企业
科技型中小企业
德思宏液压是中国一家拥有液压增压器自主研发能力的企业,公
司生产基地位于江西宜丰工业园区，占地10亩。德思宏液压工
程师对液压增压器的研究发起于2007年，在对国内外各种液压
增压器进行深入研究后，充分吸收各家所长，设计研发出具有
德思宏特色优势的液压增压器,既大幅度降低了液压增压器的生

额定频率
FREQUENCY
1.8 16 4.6 250 450 1960
2.5 15 3.45 250 625 2020
3.4 15 2.70 250 850 2160
4.0 14 2.17 250 1000 2100
5.0 14 1.8 200 1000 2190
7.0 13 1.23 144 1000 2120
10.0 8 0.55 100 1000 1360
管 式 安 装 尺 寸
Dimensions of Threaded Mounting
专注于液压增压器的研发
Focus on the research of hydraulic booster
额定输出压力
OUTPUT BAR
选型示例:BST-TY-1.8F  T系列增压器，带卸荷功能，1.8倍率增压比，法兰式连接
          BST-TN-10F   T系列增压器，不带卸荷功能，10倍率增压比，法兰式连接
Example:BST-TY-1.8F   T series,with unloading function, intensification factors is 1.8, flange mounting.
                  BST-TN-10F    T series,no unloading function, intensification factors is 10, flange mounting.
13
法 兰 式 安 装 尺 寸

INPUT BAR
额定频率
FREQUENCY
额定输出压力
OUTPUT BAR
14
叠 加 式 安 装 尺 寸
Dimensions of Stacking Manifold
T系列叠加式 T Series Stacking Manifold 参数表同管式(略)
PARAMETER TABLE Same as Threaded Mounting
BST-T*-*.*DP
BST-T*-*.*DG
油路符号
Oil Channels
BST-T*-*.*DA BST-T*-*.*DB
选型示例:BST-TY-1.8DP  T系列增压器，带卸荷功能，1.8倍率增压比，叠加式连接，P增压
          BST-TN-4.0DA   T系列增压器，不带卸荷功能，4倍率增压比，叠加式连接，A增压
Example:BST-TY-1.8DP   T series,with unloading function, intensification factors is 1.8,  boostStacking Manifold, P
                  BST-TN-4.0DA    T series,no unloading function, intensification factors is 4,  A boostStacking Manifold,
注意：连接孔不得大于6mm
NOTE：connect hole≤6mm
注意：此型号安装尺寸中P1,T1,A1,B1,B2油口未打
NOTE：This type witiout P1,T1,A1,B1,B2
专注于液压增压器的研发
Focus on the research of hydraulic booster
深
P T
深
15
DFA安 装 尺 寸
Dimensions of DFA Manifold
DFB安 装 尺 寸
Dimensions of DFB Manifold
参数表同管式(略)
PARAMETER TABLE Same as Threaded Mounting
油路符号
Oil Channels
选型示例:BST-TY-1.8DFA   T系列增压器，带卸荷功能，1.8倍率增压比，低压法兰连接，A型
          BST-TN-4.0DFB   T系列增压器，不带卸荷功能，4倍率增压比，低压法兰连接，B型
Example:BST-TY-1.8DFA  T series,with unloading function, intensification factors is 1.8,DFA Manifold
                  BST-TN-4.0DFB    T series,no unloading function, intensification factors is 4, DFB Manifold
注意：连接孔不得大于6mm

16
7.0 13 1.23 250 1750 2120
10 8 0.55 200 2000 1360
安装尺寸
Dimensions
超
高
压
钢
管
连
接
TG小流量系列增压器能输出极高的压力,适用于压力测试,井口控制盘,劈裂机等行业。
选型示例
BST-TGN-7.0G   TG系列增压器，不带卸荷功能，7倍率增压比，管式连接
BST-TGY-10G    TG系列增压器，带卸荷功能，10倍率增压比，管式连接
Example:
TG series booster can output extremely high pressure, suitable for pressure testing, wellhead control panel, splitter
and other industries
BST-TGN-7.0G TG series booster, no unloading function, intensification factors is 7.0,  connection.threaded

RATIO
额定输入流量
INPUT LPM
临界输出流量
OUTPUT LPM
额定输入压力
INPUT BAR
额定频率
FREQUENCY
额定输出压力
OUTPUT BAR
M系列增压器输出流量大，非常适合快速合模,锁紧系统,工程夹具,矿山机械等的应用。
选型示例:BST-MY-1.9G M系列增压器,带卸荷功能,1.9增压比例,管式连接
M series booster with larger output flow is very suitable for rapid die fitting, locking system, engineering fixture, mining
machinery and other applications.
Example:BST-MY-1.9G M series booster with unloading function, intensification factors is 1.9 and  threaded
connection.
17
M系列管式 M Series Threaded Mounting
参数表

专注于液压增压器的研发
Focus on the research of hydraulic booster
增压比
RATIO
额定输入流量
INPUT LPM
临界输出流量
OUTPUT LPM
额定输入压力
INPUT BAR
额定频率
FREQUENCY
额定输出压力
OUTPUT BAR
选型示例:BST-MY-1.9DF M系列增压器,带卸荷功能,1.9增压比例,低压法兰连接
Example:BST-MY-1.9DF M series booster with unloading function, intensification factors is 1.9 and DF
connection.
18
M系列低压法兰连接 M Series DF Mounting
参数表

增压比
RATIO
额定输入流量
INPUT LPM
临界输出流量
OUTPUT LPM
额定输入压力
INPUT BAR
额定频率
FREQUENCY
额定输出压力
OUTPUT BAR
长度单位：毫米  Unit：mm
重量:3.8公斤  Weight:3.8kg
选型示例:BST-MY-1.9SG M系列增压器,带卸荷功能,1.9增压比例,双通道连接
Example:BST-MY-1.9SG M series booster with unloading function, intensification factors is 1.9 and SG
connection.
19
M系列双通道 M Series SG Mounting
参数表

增压比
RATIO
额定输入流量
INPUT LPM
临界输出流量
OUTPUT LPM
额定输入压力
INPUT BAR
额定频率
FREQUENCY
额定输出压力
OUTPUT BAR
长度单位：毫米  Unit：mm
重量:4公斤  Weight:4kg
选型示例:BST-MY-1.9F M系列增压器,带卸荷功能,1.9增压比例,法兰式连接
Example:BST-MY-1.9F M series booster with unloading function, intensification factors is 1.9 and Flange
Mounting.
20
M系列法兰式 M Series  Flange Mounting
参数表

增压比
RATIO
额定输入流量
INPUT LPM
临界输出流量
OUTPUT LPM
额定输入压力
INPUT BAR
额定频率
FREQUENCY
额定输出压力
OUTPUT BAR
  不断创新         追求卓越
Constant innovation,Striving for excellence
选型示例:BST-MY-1.9DB M系列增压器,带卸荷功能,1.9增压比例,叠加式连接，B增压
Example:BST-MY-1.9DB    M  series,with unloading function, intensification factors is 1.9,  B boostStacking Manifold,
21
M系列叠加式 M Series  Stacking Manifold  参数表同管式(略)
PARAMETER TABLE Same as Threaded Mounting
叠 加 式 安 装 尺 寸

10 30 2 200 2000 2060
安装尺寸
Dimensions
超
高
压
钢
管
连
接
T
P
MG中流量系列增压器能输出极高的压力,适用于压力测试,超高压泵站等行业。
选型示例:
BST-MGN-7.0G   MG系列增压器，不带卸荷功能，7倍率增压比，管式连接
BST-MGY-10G    MG系列增压器，带卸荷功能，10倍率增压比，管式连接
Example:
MG series booster can output extremely high pressure, suitable for pressure testing, ultra-high pressure pump
station and other industries.
BST-MGN-7.0G MG series booster, no unloading function, intensification factors is 7.0,  connectionthreaded

INPUT BAR
额定频率
FREQUENCY
额定输出压力
OUTPUT BAR
25
LG系列高压式 LG Series   Mounting
参数表
PARAMETER TABLE
20 50 1.5 200 4000 510
LG 安 装 尺 寸
Dimensions of LG Mounting
长度单位：毫米          Unit:mm
重     量：15公斤     Weight:15kg
选型示例:BST-LGN-20G  L系列增压器,不带卸荷功能,20增压比例,LG高压式连接
Example:BST-LGN-20G L series booster no unloading function, intensification factors is 20 and LG . Mounting
油路符号
Oil Channels
  不断创新         追求卓越
Constant innovation,Striving for excellence